THE SENATE OF THE THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘clelo Kau Kanawai he Kanakolu Kumamako
STATE OF HAWAII
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
REGULAR SESSION OF 2025 | ‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2025

TWELFTH DAY La ‘Umikumamalua
FEBRUARY 4, 2025, TUESDAY 4 Pepeluali 2025 - Po‘Alua
11:30 A.M. Hola 11:30 A.M.

A live stream of the Senate floor session will be available on the Senate YouTube channel.

ORDER OF BUSINESS | Papahana O Ka La

RoLL CALL | Kahea Papa Inoa

APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL | ‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai

INTRODUCTIONS | Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
FLOOR PRESENTATION(S) | Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui

RECOGNIZING THE HAWAII STATE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION — 30 YEARS OF
CHARTER SCHOOL LAW IN HAWAII. (Senator Kim)

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina 645-647

G.M. 645 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the PSM
Department of Law Enforcement, Gubernatorial Nominee,
MIKE LAMBERT, for a term to expire 12-07-2026.

G.M. 646 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the HHS
Language Access Advisory Council, Gubernatorial
Nominee, SUNSHINE CHOE, for a term to expire 06-30-
2029.


https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLAEwDhLrRKH1yrPXewjz5NH7zO9_oFNXh
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2025&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=gm&title=Governor%27s%20Messages
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/GM645_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/GM646_.pdf
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G.M. 647 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the
Language Access Advisory Council, Gubernatorial
Nominee, BARBARA TOM, for a term to expire 06-30-
2028.
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
House COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa

JuDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES | Hapai Palapala

Senate Bill(s) None
Senate Concurrent Resolution(s)  None
Senate Resolution(s) None

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiuika

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS | Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kimau

SS.CR.9 S.B. 722

(JDC) RELATING TO PROPERTY FORFEITURE.
S.S.C.R. 10 S.B.261,S.D.1

(JDC) RELATING TO JURY DUTY.

HHS

None

None

None

None

None

9-28

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/GM647_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2025&report=standcomm&chamber=S&active=true&rpt_type=stdcomm_senActive
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB722_sscr9_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB722_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB261_sd1_sscr10_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB261_sd1_.pdf
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S.S.CR.

(JDC)

S.S.CR.

(JDC)

S.S.CR.

(AEN)

SS.CR.

(AEN)

S.S.CR.

(AEN)

SS.CR.

(AEN)

SS.CR.

(AEN)

S.S.CR.

(AEN)

SS.CR.

(AEN)

SS.CR.

(AEN)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

S.B.598,S.D.1
RELATING TO PROTECTIVE ORDERS.

S.B. 121

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLE VI, SECTION 3, OF THE HAWAII
STATE CONSTITUTION TO ALLOW THE
SENATE MORE TIME TO CONFIRM
JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS.

S.B.387,S.D.1
RELATING TO SERVICE ANIMALS.

S.B.688,S.D.1
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.

S.B.693,S.D.1
RELATING TO THE FOOD HUB PILOT
PROGRAM.

S.B. 251
RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES.

S.B.552,S.D.1
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.

S.B. 184
RELATING TO THE DEPOSIT BEVERAGE
CONTAINER PROGRAM.

S.B. 328
RELATING TO TAXATION.

S.B. 351
RELATING TO PESTICIDES.

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)
Second Reading

(Refer to CPN/WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)
Second Reading

(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to CPN/WAM)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB598_sd1_sscr11_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB598_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB121_sscr12_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB121_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB387_sd1_sscr13_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB387_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB688_sd1_sscr14_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB688_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB693_sd1_sscr15_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB693_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB251_sscr16_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB251_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB552_sd1_sscr17_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB552_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB184_sscr18_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB184_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB328_sscr19_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB328_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB351_sscr20_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB351_.pdf
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S.S.CR.21
(EIG)

S.S.CR. 22
(EIG)

S.S.C.R. 23
(JDC)

S.S.C.R.24
(JDC)

S.S.C.R. 25
(JDC)

S.S.C.R. 26
(JDC)

S.S.C.R. 27
(JDC)

S.S.C.R. 28
(JDC)

S.B.964,S.D.1
RELATING TO WASTE-TO-ENERGY.

S.B.1071,S.D.1
RELATING TO ENERGY FINANCING.

S.B.173,S.D.1
RELATING TO CHILD CARE.

S.B.263,S.D.1
RELATING TO COMPENSATION FOR
COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL.

S.B. 265
RELATING TO COMPENSATION FOR

COURT-APPOINTED REPRESENTATION.

S.B. 428
RELATING TO WITNESS FEES.

S.B. 1225

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLE XVII, SECTION 3 OF THE
HAWAII CONSTITUTION TO SPECIFY
THAT THE STANDARD FOR VOTER
APPROVAL OF A CONSTITUTIONAL
AMENDMENT PROPOSED BY THE
LEGISLATURE IS A MAJORITY OF ALL
THE VOTES TALLIED UPON THE
QUESTION.

S.B.264,S.D.1
RELATING TO THE EXAMINATION OF
CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS.

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)

Second Reading
(Refer to WAM)


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB964_sd1_sscr21_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB964_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB1071_sd1_sscr22_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB1071_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB173_sd1_sscr23_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB173_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB263_sd1_sscr24_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB263_sd1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB265_sscr25_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB265_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB428_sscr26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB428_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB1225_sscr27_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB1225_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/CommReports/SB264_sd1_sscr28_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB264_sd1_.pdf
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ORDER OF THE DAY | Papahana O Ka La

DEFERRED MATTERS | Na Mea I Ho‘opane‘e ‘ia

ADVISE AND CONSENT | A‘Oa‘O A ‘Ae

ADOPT RESOLUTIONS | *Olelo Ho*Oholo E Koho Paloka ‘La

FINAL READING | Heluhelu Hope Loa

THIRD READING | Heluhelu ‘Ekolu

REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS | Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha

S.B. 819 RELATING TO EDUCATION.
(EDU/TCA, WAM)

S.B. 1446 RELATING TO PARKING FOR DISABLED
PERSONS.
(TCA/EIG, JDC)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS | Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS | Hana ‘E A‘e

None

None

None

None

None

Re-referral
EDU, WAM

Re-referral
TCA, JDC

None

None


https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB819_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2025/Bills/SB1446_.pdf
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ANNOUNCEMENTS | Ho‘olaha

COMMITTEE HEARING SCHEDULE | Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala

COMMITTEE
EDT

HOU

HOU
HWN/EIG
TCA/HOU
HWN
HWN/HOU
EIG
EIG/HRE
GVO

TCA

TCA

EIG

EIG

GVO

HRE

HRE

JDC
CPN/PSM
INFO-WTL
PSM/CPN
CPN/EDT
CPN
AEN/TCAJEIG
HHS

WTL
AEN/TCA
TCA/AEN
AEN

AEN
EDU/LBT

DATE

2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025

TIME

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:01 PM
3:02 PM
3:05 PM
3:15 PM
3:45 PM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM
1:01 PM
1:03 PM
1:05 PM
3:00 PM

ROOM

CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 225

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 016

CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 225

CR 224

CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229

CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 224

CR 229 & Videoconference
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PSM/TCA
TCA/PSM
EDU

LBT

PSM

JDC
AEN/TCA/CPN
INFO-WAM-HOU
HOU/LBT
HWN
HOU
EDT/LBT
EDT
EIG/HHS
HHS/EIG
HRE

TCA
GVO/LBT
LBT/GVO
EIG/AEN
JDC/HWN
JDC
WTL/CPN
CPN/LBT
CPN/TCA
TCA/CPN
CPN
HHS/HOU
HOU/HHS
HHS/CPN
TCA/HHS
HHS/PSM
PSM/HHS
PSM

2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/7/12025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
3:10 PM
3:15 PM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM
1:05 PM
1:10 PM
1:15 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
3:05 PM
3:10 PM
9:15 AM
9:25 AM
9:30 AM
9:35 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:50 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:15 PM
3:10 PM
3:10 PM
3:15PM

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 211 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 224

CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 229

CR 224 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 016 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 229 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225 & Videoconference
CR 225
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Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, February 5, 2025.

ADJOURNMENT | Ke Pani ‘Ana



